
First name: Last name: Organisation: Email address:
Karina Abeels Agentschap voor Natuur en Bos karina.abeels@vlaanderen.be
Tom Andries Agentschap voor Natuur en Bos tom.andries@vlaanderen.be
María-José Aramburu CINEA Maria-Jose.ARAMBURU@ec.europa.eu
Simona Bacchereti CINEA simona.bacchereti@ec.europa.eu
Valdas Balciunas Environmental farms association Lithuania valdas@me.com
Ģirts Baranovskis Nature Conservation Agency of Latvia girts.baranovskis@daba.gov.lv
Sara Barceló ELMEN sara.barcelo@elmen-eeig.eu
Sylvia Barova CINEA sylvia.barova@ec.europa.eu
Lynne Barratt ELMEN lynne.barratt~elmen-eeig.eu
Lazlo Becsy CINEA laszlo.becsy@ec.europa.eu

Heinrich Belting
Lower Saxony Water Management, Coastal and 
Nature Protection Agency Heinrich Belting

jørgen Bidstrup Danish Nature Agency jobid@nst.dk
Erika Bodnar LIFE On Machair Project Erika.Bodnar@housing.gov.ie
John Carey National Parks and Wildlife Service john.carey@npws.gov.ie
Jeanne Carmona Office Français de la Biodiversité jeanne.carmona@ofb.gouv.fr
Mattis Cherdon ENSFEA cherdonmattis@gmail.com
Henriette Christensen Agroecology Europe henriette.christensen@agroecology-europe.org
Florian Claeys DG ENV florian.claeys@ec.europa.eu
Karl Cordemans VLM karl.cordemans@vlm.be
Jure Cus European Commission - DG Agriculture jure.cus@ec.europa.eu

Pedro
d’ Orey Manoel 
(Atalaya) OVICHAROL LDA patalaya68@gmail.com

Nika Debeljak
Institute of the Republic of Slovenia for nature 
conservation nika.debeljak@zrsvn.si

Sven Defrijn Boerennatuur Vlaanderen sven.defrijn@boerennatuur.be

Humerto DELGADO ROSA DG Env

Francisca Demmendal-Wit Partners for Innovation f.demmendal-wit@partnersforinnovation.com
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Erika Depisch suske consulting erika.depisch@suske.at
Mark Desmond DHLGH anne.goggin@housing.gov.ie
Ivana Dolanova Nature Conservation Agency of the Czech Republic ivana.dolanova@nature.cz
Myriam Dumortier INBO
Wouter Extercatte Provincie Overijssel w.extercatte@overijssel.nl
Anita Fassio CINEA anita.fassio@ec.europa.eu

Luis Fernández Reija Diputación Provincial de Lugo luis.reija@deputacionlugo.org
Marianne Fisker Jammerbugt Kommune mkf@jammerbugt.dk
Lysander Fockaert VLM lysander.fockaert@vlm.be
Colm Gavin WAN Life Eip gavincolm@gmail.com
Cristi Gherghiceanu ADEPT cristi@fundatia-adept.org
Gary Goggins LIFE IP Wild Atlantic Nature gary.goggins@npws.gov.ie
Justas Gulbinas Baltic Environmental Forum justas.gulbinas@bef.lt
Bálint Halpern MME BirdLife Hungary halpern.balint@mme.hu
Sarah Vestergård Hansen Danish Agricultural Agency saveha@lbst.dk
Veronika Havlíčková project manager veronika.havlickova@nature.cz
Stefan Heitefuss Lower Saxony Ministry for the Environment stefan.heitefuss@mu.niedersachsen.de
Simon Hernandez Natuurpunt
Iryna Herzon iryna.herzon@helsinki.fi
Jan Horník Nature Conservation Agency of Czech Republic jan.hornik@nature.cz
Tomaž Jančar Notranjski regional park tomaz.jancar@notranjski-park.si
Johannes Jansen INBO
Luis Jordão Desafio das Letras Unip Lda luis.jordao@desafiodasletras.pt
Letícia Jurema NABU leticia.jurema@nabu.de
Annaliisa Kaaremaa Estonian Environmental Board annaliisa.kaaremaa@keskkonnaamet.ee
Tamara Koekkoek Natuurmonumenten t.koekkoek@natuurmonumenten.nl

Marie
Kotasova 
Adamkova Masaryk University, ENVIROP kotasova.adamkova@sci.muni.cz

Vujadin Kovacevic European Commission vujadin.kovacevic@ec.europa.eu
Rudi Kraševec Notranjska regional park rudi.krasevec@notranjski-par.si
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Marjon Krol ZLTO marjon.krol@zlto.nl
Mieke Lateire INBO
Maud Latruberce ELMEN maud.latruberce@elmen-eeig.eu
Rieke Lenaert
Eva Lidmilová Nature Conservation Agency of the Czech Republic eva.lidmilova@nature.cz
Antonia Lütteken DG Agri antonia.luetteken@ec.europa.eu
Caitriona Maher National Parks and Wildlife Service Caitriona.Maher@npws.gov.ie
PATRICK MC GURN ACRES BurrenAran Patrick@acresburrenaran.ie
Victoria McArthur Wild Atlantic Nature LIFE IP victoriamcarthur@housing.gov.ie
Maija Medne Nature Conservation Agency of Latvia maija.medne@daba.gov.lv
Susanne Menzel Federal Office for Agriculture, Switzerland susanne.menzel@blw.admin.ch
Kathleen Mercken Natagriwal kmercken@natagriwal.be
Philipp Meyer FOAG Switzerland philipp.meyer@blw.admin.ch
Karolien Michiel VLM
Henrique Mira Godinho AguiarFloresta/LIFE Maronesa aguiarfloresta.life@gmail.com
Fergal Monaghan Hen Harrier Programme Ltd fergal.monaghan@acresmsc.ie
James Moran Atlantic Technological University james.moran@atu.ie
Zymantas Morkvenas Baltic environmental forum zymantas.morkvenas@bef.lt 
Zoe Munch Chargée de mission Prairies zoe.munch@grandest.fr

Aljaž Novak
Institute of the Republic of Slovenia for Nature 
Conservation aljaz.novak@zrsvn.si

Andris Orlovskis

Senior expert, Division of Direct Payments and Sector 
Economy, Market and Direct Support department , 
Ministry of Agriculture or Republic of Latvia andris.orlovskis@zm.gov.lv

Evi Papantoniou ELMEN Evi.Papantoniou@elmen-eeig.eu
Ingrid Pauwels Voedsel Anders
Raulier Pierre Natagriwal praulier@natagriwal.be
Inga Pikšena Project coordinator (LIFE IP LatViaNature) inga.piksena@daba.gov.lv
Julien Piqueray Natagriwal jpiqueray@natagriwal.be
Lise Pomarède Sociedad Española de Ornitología (SEO/BIRDLIFE) lpomarede@seo.org
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Iiri Raa
Centre of Estonian Rural research and Knowledge 
(METK) iiri.raa@metk.agri.ee

Liutauras Raudonikis Lithuanian Ornithological Society liutauras.raudonikis@birdlife.lt
Alexandra Rossi Conseil Régional Grand Est alexandra.rossi@grandest.fr
Carlos Ruiz Sociedad Española de Ornitología (SEO/BirdLife) cruiz@seo.org
Solvita Rusina University of Latvia solvita.rusina@gmail.com
Andrea Saba Sant’Anna School of Advanced Studies Pisa (Italy) andrea.saba@santannapisa.it
François SALMON Fédération des Conservatoires d'espaces naturels francois.salmon@reseau-cen.org
Harm Schoten Eurosite hschoten@eurosite.org
Remco Schreuder RVO remco.schreuder@rvo.nl

Sigurður Torfi Sigurðsson
Ráðgjafarmiðstöð landbúnaðarins / The Icelandic 
Agricultural Advisory Centre sts@rml.is

Jan Sliva ELMEN jan.sliva@elmen-eeig.eu
Toon Spanhove INBO
Krista Takkis University of Tartu krista.takkis@ut.ee

Anu Tiitsaar
Centre of Estonian Rural Research and Knowledge 
(METK) anu.tiitsaar@metk.agri.ee

Katarína Tuhárska BROZ - conservation association tuharska@broz.sk
Evelyn Underwood Institute for European Environmental Policy IEEP eunderwood@ieep.eu
Anna-Karin Utbult Almkvist National Association for the Swedish Archipelago anna-karin@skargardarna.se
Meike van den Brink Vereniging Natuurmonumenten m.vandenbrink@natuurmonumenten.nl
Joseph van der Stegen CINEA joseph.van-der-stegen@ec.europa.eu
Sanne Van Donink INBO
Hilde Vandoorselaer ANB hilde.vandoorselaer@vlaanderen.be
Jean-Yves Vansteelant Fédération des Parcs Naturels Régionaux
Zdenko Večerík Masaryk university, ENVIROP 484433@muni.cz
Louise Vercruysse INBO louise.vercruysse@inbo.be
Tim Verhaegen ANB tim.verhaegen@vlaanderen.be
louis Ward lough carra life siobhanward2000@yahoo.co.uk
Siobhan Ward Lough Carra Life siobhanward2000@yahoo.co.uk
Ed Weijdema Provincie Zuid-Holland ef.weijdema@pzh.nl
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Neil Wilkie ELMEN Neil.Wilkie@elmen-eeig.eu
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